#### VOTE SHEET

### May 24, 2011

**Docket No. 100468-TI** – Acknowledgment of registration as intrastate interexchange telecommunications company by Netline Communications Corp. d/b/a clubip.com.

<u>Issue 1:</u> Should the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by Netline Communications Corp. d/b/a clubip.com and acknowledge the company as a registered interexchange telecommunications company as provided by Rule 25-24.470, Florida Administrative Code, Registration Required?

Recommendation: Yes, the Commission should accept the settlement offer proposed by Netline Communications Corp. d/b/a clubip.com and acknowledge the company as a registered interexchange telecommunications company as provided by Rule 25-24.470, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), Registration Required.

# **APPROVED**

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners

#### **COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES**

MAJORITY	DISSENTING
Pull	
Jacks.	
M. DE	

**REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:** 

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03617 MAY 24 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Vote Sheet May 24, 2011

Docket No. 100468-TI – Acknowledgment of registration as intrastate interexchange telecommunications company by Netline Communications Corp. d/b/a clubip.com.

(Continued from previous page)

**Issue 2:** Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: The Order issued from this recommendation will become final and effective upon issuance of a Consummating order, unless a person whose substantial interest are affected by the Commission's decision files a protest that identifies with specificity the issues in dispute, in the form provided by Rule 28-106.201, F.A.C., within 21 days of the issuance of the Proposed Agency Action Order. As provided by Section 120.80(13)(b), F.S., any issues not in dispute shall be deemed stipulated.

Netline Communications Corp. d/b/a clubip.com shall submit the settlement payment in the amount of \$3,500 within 14 calendar days after the issuance of the Consummating Order. The payment should be made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission and should identify the docket number and the company's name. Upon receipt of the payment, the Commission shall forward it to the Division of Financial Services for \$3,300, in penalties, to be deposited into the General Revenue Fund and \$200, in collection costs, to be deposited into the Public Service Commission Regulatory Trust Fund.

This docket should remain open until staff has verified that the company has fully complied with the settlement offer. If Netline Communications Corp. d/b/a clubip.com fails to submit the settlement payment within 14 calendar days after the issuance of the Consummating Order, Netline's IXC Registration No. TK315 and tariff shall be cancelled. This docket shall be closed administratively upon receipt of the settlement payment or no earlier than 14 calendar days after issuance of the Consummating Order if the settlement payment is not received.

# **APPROVED**